GOLDSBORO GOLDSBORO

< MAYOR'S YOUTH MAYOR'S YOUTH

2020 Meeting Schedule

e No Meeting-HAPPY NEW YEAR-Wed., Jan. 1*

e Regular Meeting-Wed., Jan. 15%

e Regular Meeting-Wed., Feb. 5%

e Teambuilding @ W.A. Foster-Wed., Feb. 19t

e Regular Meeting-Wed., March 4%

o Regular-Meeting-Wed:;-March-18t"-

o Regular-Meeting-Wed-; April-1

e Regular Meeting-Wed., April 15™

o Regular-Meeting-Wed:; May 61

e Regular-Meeting-Wed-; May- 20"

o LAST-MEETFING-Wed:; June 3"

e Orientation-Wed.,;Sept.- 2"

e Regular-Meeting-Wed:; Sept-16™-

e O’Berry Golf Tournament @ Lane Tree-Wed., Oct. 7t
e Regular Meeting-Wed., Oct. 21*

e Regular Meeting-Wed., Nov. 4t"

e Regular Meeting-Wed., Nov. 18"

e Regular Meeting-Wed., Dec. 2"

¢ Gift Wrapping @ Berkeley Mall-Wed., Dec. 16

*Regular Meetings are held from 6pm-7pm in City Hall’s Council Chambers

*At times, the meeting location will change so that Youth Council members can
engage in Teambuilding Activities and/or Service Projects. Advanced
notification will be sent out to inform.

Offsite activities are also held from 6pm-7pm.




